Document Number: 83505 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 2.0, 10-Dec-08 525
Optocoupler, Phototriac Output, 400 V VDRM
K3020P, K3020PG Series
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The K3020P/, 3020PG series consists of a photo-transistor
optically coupled to a gallium arsenide infrared-emitting

~~
Note: Pin 5 must not be connected VD E
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
K3020P IFT < 30 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6
K3021P IFT < 15 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6
K3022P IFT < 10 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6
K3023P IFT < 5 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6
K3036P IFT < 3.6 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6
K3020PG IFT < 30 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil
K3021PG IFT < 15 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil
K3022PG IFT < 10 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil
K3023PG IFT < 5 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil
K3036PG IFT < 3.6 mA, VDRM = 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83505
526 Rev. 2.0, 10-Dec-08
K3020P, K3020PG Series